
OIL PALM TRUNK AND ITS UTILIZATION

MUHAMAD AZUAN BIN MUHAMAD YASIR

Final Project Paper Submitted In Partial Fulfillment For The
Diploma In Wood Industries, Faculty Of Applied sciences,

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

OCTOBER 2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Praise and thanks only to Allah S. W.T for giving me the opportunity and time to

complete this study.

I would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciation to my supervisor, Miss

Siti Zalifah binti Mahmud, for their guidance, tutoring and encouragement during my

graduate study.

I would also like to express my sincere gratitude to Miss Mazlin binti Hj Kusin

Head of Program for guiding me either direct or indirectly. Also to Prof Madya Dr

Jamaludin Kasim as a tutorial lecturer with their guidance in making to complete this

study. Thanks also to all friends and all others at Deparment of Wood Industry and the

Faculty of Applied Science.

                                                                

                                                                    

                                                                   

                                 

III



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

1.1 General. .

2 HISTORY AND DISTRIBUTION OF OIL PALM ..

2.1 History of Oil Palm .

2.2 Availability and Distribution .

APPROVAL SHEET .

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS .

TABLE OF CONTENTS .

LIST OF FIGURES .

LIST OF TABLES .

LIST OF PLATES .

ABSTRACT ..

ABSTRAK ..

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION .

3 OIL PALM TRUNK PROPERTIES ..

3.1 Mechanical Properties .

3.2 Chemical Compositions .

3.3 Physical Properties .

3.3.1 Moisture Content ..

3.3.2 Density .

3.4 Anatomy of Oil Palm Trunk .

IV

ii

iii

iv

vii

viii

ix

x

xi

1

1

4

4

7

9

9

10

11

12

12

13



4

3.4.1 General Characteristic ..

3.4.2 Anatomy ..

3.4.2.1 Cortex ..

3.4.2.2 Periphery ..

3.4.2.3 CentraL .

3.4.3 Vascular Bundles ..

3.4.4 Parenchymatous Tissue ..

3.4.5 Fibre Dimension ..

UTILIZATION OF OIL PALM TRUNK .

4.1 Panel Product ..

4.1.1 Particleboard .

4.1.2 Cement-Bonded Particleboard (CBP) .

4.1.3 Untreated OPT .

4.1.4 Gypsum-Bonded Particleboard (GBP) ..

4.1.5 Blockboard ..

4.1.6 Medium Density Fibreboard ..

4.1.7 Plywood .

4.2 Furniture ..

4.3 Pulp and Paper ..

4.3.1 Sulphate Pulping ..

4.3.2 Neutral Sulphite Semichemical Pulping .

4.3.3 Sulphate and Soda Anthraquinone Pulping .

4.4 Animal Feed .

v

13

14

15

15

16

17

17

17

20

20

21

22

22

23

24

24

25

25

26

28

29

30

32



ABSTRACT

OIL PALM TRUNK AND IT'S UTILIZATION

By

MUHAMAD AZUAN BIN MUHAMAD YASIR

OCTOBER 2007

Oil palm ( Elaeis quineensis Jacq. ) has now become one of the major raw materials for
wood industry. This material look have a big potential to substituted raw material for
wood industry. Oil palm has continuous material where Malaysia expected to replanted
5.10 million hectares oil palm until 2020. Besides that, research of properties of oil
palm trunk was studied to know that raw material is suitable as a new material for wood
industry. This research is important to make it raw material as an alternative materials
not only for wood industry but also for other related industries.

x




