## OIL PALM TRUNK AND ITS UTILIZATION

## MUHAMAD AZUAN BIN MUHAMAD YASIR

Final Project Paper Submitted In Partial Fulfillment For The Diploma In Wood Industries, Faculty Of Applied sciences, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

**OCTOBER 2007** 

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Praise and thanks only to Allah S.W.T for giving me the opportunity and time to complete this study.

I would like to express my sincere thanks and appreciation to my supervisor, Miss Siti Zalifah binti Mahmud, for their guidance, tutoring and encouragement during my graduate study.

I would also like to express my sincere gratitude to Miss Mazlin binti Hj Kusin Head of Program for guiding me either direct or indirectly. Also to Prof Madya Dr Jamaludin Kasim as a tutorial lecturer with their guidance in making to complete this study. Thanks also to all friends and all others at Department of Wood Industry and the Faculty of Applied Science.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVA	L SHEET	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS		
TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST OF FIGURES		
LIST OF TABLES		viii
LIST OF PLATES		ix
ABSTRACT		x
ABSTRAK		xi
CHAPTER		
1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 General	1
2	HISTORY AND DISTRIBUTION OF OIL PALM	4
	2.1 History of Oil Palm	4
	2.2 Availability and Distribution	7
3	OIL PALM TRUNK PROPERTIES	9
	3.1 Mechanical Properties	9
	3.2 Chemical Compositions	10
	3.3 Physical Properties	11
	3.3.1 Moisture Content	12
	3.3.2 Density	12
	3.4 Anatomy of Oil Palm Trunk	13

3.4.1 General Characteristic	13
3.4.2 Anatomy	14
3.4.2.1 Cortex	15
3.4.2.2 Periphery	15
3.4.2.3 Central	16
3.4.3 Vascular Bundles	17
3.4.4 Parenchymatous Tissue	17
3.4.5 Fibre Dimension	17
UTILIZATION OF OIL PALM TRUNK	20
4.1 Panel Product	
4.1.1 Particleboard	21
4.1.2 Cement-Bonded Particleboard (CBP)	22
4.1.3 Untreated OPT	22
4.1.4 Gypsum-Bonded Particleboard (GBP)	23
4.1.5 Blockboard	24
4.1.6 Medium Density Fibreboard	24
4.1.7 Plywood	25
4.2 Furniture	
4.3 Pulp and Paper	
4.3.1 Sulphate Pulping	28
4.3.2 Neutral Sulphite Semichemical Pulping	29
4.3.3 Sulphate and Soda Anthraquinone Pulping	30
4.4 Animal Feed	32

4

#### ABSTRACT

## OIL PALM TRUNK AND IT'S UTILIZATION

By

## MUHAMAD AZUAN BIN MUHAMAD YASIR

### **OCTOBER 2007**

Oil palm (*Elaeis quineensis Jacq.*) has now become one of the major raw materials for wood industry. This material look have a big potential to substituted raw material for wood industry. Oil palm has continuous material where Malaysia expected to replanted 5.10 million hectares oil palm until 2020. Besides that, research of properties of oil palm trunk was studied to know that raw material is suitable as a new material for wood industry. This research is important to make it raw material as an alternative materials not only for wood industry but also for other related industries.